

## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

REV. PAMELA M PINKNEY BUTTS Plaintiff And Andrews

Case No: CV-16-859465

Judge: KATHLEEN ANN SUTULA

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION ET AL Defendant

JOURNAL ENTRY

89 DIS. W/PREJ - FINAL

[NUNC PRO TUNC ENTRY AS OF AND FOR 9/22/2016 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIV.R. 60(A)]

THIS CAUSE CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION UPON THE UNOPPOSED MOTION OF DEFENDANT-COUNTERCLAIMANT FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT. THE COURT, HAVING CONSIDERED THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED. AND HAVING CONSTRUED THE EVIDENCE MOST STRONGLY IN FAVOR OF THE NON-MOVING PARTY. DETERMINES THAT REASONABLE MINDS CAN COME TO BUT ONE CONCLUSION. THAT THERE ARE NO GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT, AND THAT DEFENDANT-COUNTERCLAIMANT IS ENTITLED TO JUDGMENT AS A MATTER OF LAW.

THEREFORE. REV. PAMELA M. PINKNEY BUTTS IS HEREBY DECLARED TO BE A VEXATIOUS LITIGATOR. WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING LEAVE, SHE IS HEREBY PROHIBITED FROM INSTITUTING LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS. OR IN A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MUNICIPAL COURT, OR COUNTY COURT. CONTINUING ANY LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IN ANY OF THESE COURTS INSTITUTED PRIOR TO THIS DECLARATION. AND MAKING ANY APPLICATION IN ANY OF THESE COURTS OTHER THAN AN APPLICATION UNDER R.C. 2323.52(F)(1).

FINAL.

PURSUANT TO CIV.R. 58(B), THE CLERK OF COURTS IS DIRECTED TO SERVE THIS JUDGMENT IN A MANNER PRESCRIBED BY CIV.R. 5(B). THE CLERK MUST INDICATE ON THE DOCKET THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL PARTIES, THE METHOD OF SERVICE, AND THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS SERVICE.

THE STATE OF OHIO Cuyahoga County

L THE GLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS WITHIN AND FOR SAID COUNTY.

HEREEM CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING IS TRULY

AND COPIED FROM THE ORIGINAL

NOW OF FILE IN MY OFFICE. MAY MAND AND SEAL OF SAID COURT THIS

A.D. 20.

- 89 01/27/2017 Judge Signature

01/27/2017